No.A.22012/5/2008-P&AR(CSW)

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS CIVIL SERVICE WING

NOTIFICATION

Aizawl, the 3rd February, 2023.

In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to order that **Er. Lalhmingliani Hmar**, Supertime Grade 'B' of MES i.e. Chief Engineer (SO) shall take the charge of **Engineer-in-Chief**, **Power & Electricity Department** in her own grade and pay without any extra financial benefits with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sd/- R. LALRAMNGHAKA

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.

Memo No. A.22012/5/2008-P&AR(CSW) Copy to :-

Aizawl, the 3rd February, 2023.

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.
- 2. Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. P.S. to Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 4. P.S. to Speaker/Ministers/Ministers of State/Deputy Speaker, Mizoram.
- 5. P.S. to Vice Chairman, State Planning Board/ Govt. Deputy Chief Whip, Mizoram.
- 6. Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 7. P.S. to Principal Secretaries/Commissioners/Secretaries Govt. of Mizoram.
- 8. Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram.
- 9. Secretary, Mizoram Legislative Assembly, Mizoram.
- 10. Secretary, MPSC/MIC/SEC/Lok Ayukta, Mizoram.
- 11. Accountant General, Mizoram, Aizawl.
- 12. All Administrative Heads/Heads of Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 13. Chief Controller of Accounts, A & T, Mizoram with 2 (two) spare copies.
- 14. Controller, Printing & Stationery, Govt. of Mizoram with 5 (five) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.
- 15. Under Secretary, all wings of DP&AR.
- 16. Under Secretary, Power & Electricity Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 17. Treasury Officer, Aizawl North/South.
- 18. Website Manager, DP&AR (GGC) for uploading in the website.
- 19. Officer concerned.
- 20. Guard File No. 5.

(ZAHMINGTHANGI VANCHHAWNG)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram